WORKERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION RULES

Workplace Injury Management and Workers Compensation Act 1998

Order under section 364

I, Victor Dominello, Minister for Finance, Services and Property, pursuant to section 364 of the *Workplace Injury Management and Workers Compensation Act 1998,* do by this my Order amend the Workers Compensation Commission Rules 2011 in the manner set out in the Schedule hereto.

the Schedule hereto.	
This amendment takes effect on and from 7-02-2019 .	
VICTOR DOMINELLO, MP	
Minister for Finance, Services and Property	

Schedule to Order under Section 364

2019 amendment to Workers Compensation Commission Rules 2011

Rule	Amendment
1.4 (1)	Delete:
	"decision notice" means a notice issued under section 78 or 287A of the 1998 Act, and includes a notice issued under section 74 and 54 of the 1998 Act as in force immediately before 1 January 2019."